# -OP \$165,00 06467

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/24/2007	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bettis Corporation		12/11/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Emerson Process Management Valve Automation, Inc.	
Street Address: 18703 GH Circle		
City:	Waller	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77484	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0646772	ROBOTARM
Registration Number:	0936928	BETTIS
Registration Number:	2704852	ROBOTARM II
Registration Number:	1751097	BETTISWITCH
Registration Number:	2954627	LINEGUARD
Registration Number:	2739393	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0502

900125037

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29511/F0790 ET AL.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey Nagelberg		
Signature:	/Audrey Nagelberg/		
Date:	01/20/2009		
Total Attachments: 9 source=ShaferBettisEmerson#page1.tif source=ShaferBettisEmerson#page2.tif source=ShaferBettisEmerson#page3.tif source=ShaferBettisEmerson#page4.tif source=ShaferBettisEmerson#page5.tif source=ShaferBettisEmerson#page6.tif source=ShaferBettisEmerson#page7.tif source=ShaferBettisEmerson#page8.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0503



DATE: 12/27/2007 DOCUMENT ID 200736100376

DESCRIPTION MERGER/LICENSING FOREIGN CORP/FOR PROFIT (MUL) FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125
ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON
COLUMBUS, OH 43219

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1747565

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

EMERSON PROCESS MANAGEMENT VALVE AUTOMATION, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGER/LICENSING FOREIGN CORP/FOR PROFIT

200736100376

Authorization to transact business in Ohio is hereby given, until surrender, expiration or cancellation of this license.



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 24th day of December, A.D. 2007.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0504

12/27/2007

200736100376

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING

PENALTY

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125 ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON COLUMBUS, OH 43219

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

196291

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SHAFER VALVE COMPANY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

200736100376



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 24th day of December, A.D. 2007.

Ohio Secretary of State



www. sos. state.gh, us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

·I.

Prescribed by:

Expedite this Form: (Select One)
MAII Formito one of the Policiums

O Yes PO Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43216
\*\*\*Requires an additional fee of \$100\*\*\*

PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toli Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Nonprofit) Filing Fee \$125.00 (154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a

I.	SURVIVING ENTITY	自言
	A. The name of the entity surviving the merger is:	
	Bettis Corporation	_
	B. Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the follow	ring:
	Emerson Process Management Valve Automation, Inc.  (Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)	_
	C. The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks	•
	☐ Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number	_
	☐ Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation, charter number	····
	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number	
	☑ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio	- 1 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	☐ Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liability Company, with registration number	
	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/county of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number	
	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/county of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio	- 1 5 7 7
	Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration number	
	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number	<del></del>
•		
	-1375297-2	
551	Last Revision: May 200	02

Page 3

Last Revision: May 2002

	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized unand NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio	der the laws of the state/country of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited liability, w	rith the registration number				
	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited liability organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number					
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited linear and NOT regist					
	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio under license number					
	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under the laws of the state/country of and not licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio.					
	☐ General partnership not registered with the state of Oh	io				
n.	MERGING ENTITY The name, charter/license/registration number, type of respectively, of which is the entities merging out of ex all merging entities, please attach a separate sheet l	istence are as follow (if this is insuffic				
	Pelcase Blane Chio chane; traepseregistration	go belows:				
	Name / charter, license or registration number	State/Country of Organization	Type of Entity			
	Shafer Valve Company (#196291)	Ohio	Corporation			
ш.	MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE  The name and mailing address of the person or entity from agreement of merger upon written request:	n whom/which eligible persons may obt	nin a copy of the			
	Emerson Process Management Valve Automation, Inc. (name)	18703 GH Circle (street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are	NOT acceptable			
	Waller (olty, village or township)	Texas (state)	77484 (zip code)			
IV.	EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on: <u>December 24, 2007</u> date of filling; the effective date of the merger cannot be eaffiling will be the effective date of the merger).	(if a date is specified, the date must b rlier than the date of filling, if no date is s	e a date on or after the pecified, the date of			
V.	MERGER AUTHORIZED  The laws of the state or country under which each constitution that the state of country under which each constitution of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing the duty authorized to do so.	h of the constituent entities in compliant				
\$TLD01- 551	1375297-2	Last Revisio	n: May 2002			

	is: CT Corporation		1200 Parts Milest Charact Children 1010
	(name)		1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1010   (street)   NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable
	Cleveland	. Ohio	44114
	(city, village or township)	, Ono	(zip code)
	This item MIST be completed if the m		Construe and the collection and the many of many and an
	otherwise authorized to conduct busine	ss in the state of C	foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or hio)
VII.	ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT		
	The undersigned, named herein as the state	utory agent for the	bove referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges
	accepts the appointment of statutory agent	for said entity.	
	s	ignature of Agent	Lever & granteran
	(The acceptance of agent must be comp changed, or the named agent differs in	leted by the surviv any way from the	John J Linnihan, Asst. VP ing entities if through this merger the statutory agent name currently on record with the Secretary of State,
VIII	I. STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later date as spe surviving entity.	cified herein, the m	erging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the list
IX.	AMENDMENTS The articles of incorporation, articles of or having limited liability (circle appropriate	ganization, certifica eterm) of the surviv	ite of limited partnership or registration of partnership ing domestic entity have been amended.
	☐ Attachments are provided	☑ No Change	28
Α.	OUALIFICATION OR LICENSTIRE	OF FORFICN S	IDVIVING ENTITY
л.	partnership, or partnership having lim savings bank, savings and loan, limit	ion, bank, savings b nited liability desire ed liability company its statutory agent t	ank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, ba the limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability pon whom process, notice or demand against the entity to the continuous security.
Л	A. The listed surviving foreign corporation partnership, or partnership having limits savings bank, savings and loan, limits and hereby appoints the following as be served in the state of Ohio. The nator Corporation	ion, bank, savings b nited liability desire ed liability compan its statutory agent u me and complete a	ank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, ba to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, ba to imited partnership, or partnership having limited liabil pon whom process, notice or demand against the entity of diverse of the statutory agent is:  1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1010
Λ.	A. The listed surviving foreign corporation partnership, or partnership having lim savings bank, savings and loan, limit and hereby appoints the following as be served in the state of Ohio. The na      CT Corporation (name)	ion, bank, savings b nited liability desire ed liability compan its statutory agent u me and complete a	ank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, ba y, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liabil pon whom process, notice or demand against the entity in diress of the statutory agent is:
X.	A. The listed surviving foreign corporation partnership, or partnership having limits savings bank, savings and loan, limits and hereby appoints the following as be served in the state of Ohio. The nator Corporation	ion, bank, savings b nited liability desire ed liability compan its statutory agent u me and complete a	ank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bar to limited partnership, or partnership having limited liabil pon whom process, notice or demand against the entity of diverse of the statutory agent is:  1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1010
Α.	A. The listed surviving foreign corporati partnership, or partnership having lim savings bank, savings and loan, limit and hereby appoints the following as be served in the state of Ohio. The na  CT Corporation (name)  Cleveland (city, village or township)  The subject surviving foreign corpora partnership, or partnership having limitisted above as long as the authority of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if limited partnership, or partnership having the foreign corporations, bank's, savin the foreign corporation's, bank's, savin	ion, bank, savings bited liability desire ed liability company its statutory agent to me and complete a me and complete a me, Ohio ation, bank, savings ited liability irrevort the agent continuing comporation, bank wing limited liability ings bank's, savings	ank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bay, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liabil pon whom process, notice or demand against the entity address of the statutory agent is:  1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1010 (street) NOTE: P.O. Box. Addresses are NOT acceptable 44114
	A. The listed surviving foreign corporati partnership, or partnership having lim savings bank, savings and loan, limit and hereby appoints the following as be served in the state of Ohio. The na  CT Corporation (name)  Cleveland (city, village or township)  The subject surviving foreign corpora partnership, or partnership having limitisted above as long as the authority of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if limited partnership, or partnership having the foreign corporations, bank's, savin the foreign corporation's, bank's, savin	ion, bank, savings bited liability desire ed liability company its statutory agent to me and complete a me and complete a me, Ohio ation, bank, savings ited liability irrevort the agent continuing comporation, bank wing limited liability ings bank's, savings	ank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, by Jimited partnership, or partnership having limited liabil pon whom process, notice or demand against the entity didress of the statutory agent is:  1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1010 (street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable  44114 (zip code)  bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limite ably consents to service of process on the statutory agens, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of k, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company fails to designate another agent when required to do so, and loans, limited liability company's, limited partnership.

Page 5

. F	or ft	alifying entity also states as follows: (Complete oreign Notice Under Section 1703.031 of the qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings e completed.)			following information must
(а	L)	The name of the Foreign Nationally/Federall association is	ly chartered t	oank, savings bank, or	savings and loan
(b	p.)	D.) The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) under whether whether the name (s) of any Trade Name (s) under whether the name (s) of any Trade Name (s) under whether the name (s) of any Trade Name (s) under whether the name (s) of any Trade Name (s) under whether the name (s) of any Trade Name (s) under whether the name (s) of any Trade Name (s) under whether the name (s) of any Trade Name (s) under whether the name (s) under whether the name (s) of any Trade Name (s) under whether the name (s) under whether th	hich the corp	oration will conduct b	ousiness:
(c	;.)	.) The location of the main office (non-Ol	hio) shall b	Đ:	
(s	trec	trect) E: P.O. Be	ox Addresses an	NOT acceptable	
(ci	İb/t	ity township, or village)	(county)	Ohio (state)	(zip code)
	•	Please note, if there will not be an office in the	`	<b>V/</b>	(ap cos)
		The corporation will exercise the following p (Please provide a brief summary of the busin	ourpose(s) in	the state of Ohio:	se is not sufficient)
(H	fth	oreign Qualifying Limited Liability Compan fine qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability .) The name of the limited liability company in	y company, t		
(b	Ŋ	The name under which the limited liability of			s in Ohio is
(c.	.)	) The limited liability company was organized under the laws of the state/county of	or registered	l on	

STLD01-1375297-2 551

Last Revision; May 2002

(name)	·····	(street)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresse	s are NOT acceptable
(city, villa	ge or township)		(state)	(zip cod
3.	Foreign Qualifying Limited (If the qualifying entity is a for	Partnership eign limited partnership, the	following information m	ust be completed).
	(a.) The name of the limited p	oartnership is		
	(b.) The limited partnership w	vas formed on		
	(c.) The address of the office	of the limited partnership in	its state/county of organiz	ration is:
	(street)	E: P.O. Box Addresse	s are NOT acceptable	
	(city township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)
	(d.) The limited partnership	p's principal office addre	ess ls:	
	(street)	E: P.O. Box Address	s are NOT noceptable	
	(city township, or village)	(county)	. (state)	(zip code)
	(e.) The names and business of	or residence addresses of the	General partners of the p	artnership are as f
	Name	Addres	s	
(If insuffici	ient space to obver this item, please			
	(f.) The address of the offi limited partners and th	ce where a list of the nar eir respective capital con	nes and business or re- tributions is to be mai	sidence addresso ntained is:
	(street)	E; P.O. Bax Addresse	s are NOT acceptable	
	(city township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip onde)

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.

Foreign Qualifying Partn	ership Having Limited	Liability	
(a.) The name of the partnership shall be			
		ion (either item b(1) or b(2)):	
(1.) The address of the	partnership's principal	office in Ohio is:	
(street)	E: P.O. Box Address	es are NOT acceptable	
(city township, or village)	, Ohio	(zip code)	
(If the parinership does not ha	we a principal office in Oh	io, then items b2 must be completed)	
(street)	E: P.O. Basc Address	es we NOT acceptable	
(city township, or village)	(state)	(zip code)	
(c.) The name and address of	a statutory agent for service	of process in Ohio is as follows:	
(name)	<u></u>		
(street)	E: P.O. Box Address	es are NOT acceptable	
(city township, or village)	, Chio	A210	
		(zip code)	
(d.) Please indicate the state or	jurisdiction in which the Fo	oreign Limited Liability Partnership has been fo	
(e.) The business which the pa	rtnership engages in is:		

STLD01-1375297-2 551

Last Revision: May 2002

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

Shafer Valve Company	Bettis Corporation
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By: T Burnett	By TABurnett
I Burnett Its: Treasurer	is: T Burnette:
Date: December 11 2007	Date: December 11, 2007
	•
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву;	•
	Ву:
Its:	[ts:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	
Date:	
Delta.	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	
its:	Its:
Date:	Date:
Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
3y:	
s:	
oate:	Its:
	Date:
•	

Page 9

Last Revision: May 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0512

STLD01-1375297-2 551